
1 Doesn't run on Mondays and Tuesdays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 3 Runs Wednesdays and Thursdays only

 
Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre
Riverview Park Cascades
Riverview Park The Gravesend Boat
Denton St John's School
Gravesend Railway Station
Perry Street All Saints Church
Northfleet Westcott Avenue
Northfleet The Painters Ash
Ebbsfleet International Railway Station
Swanscombe Church
Bluewater Bus Station

481 1

--
0702
0705
0715
0725
0731
0737
0741
0749
0757
0805

481 1

--
0737
0740
0750
0800
0806
0812
0816
0824
0832
0840

481 1

0812
--

0815
0825
0835
0841
0847
0851
0859
0907
0915

481 1

0847
--

0850
0900
0910
0916
0922
0926
0934
0942
0950

481 2

0855
--

0858
0907
0916
0922

--
0927
0935
0942
0950

481 1

0922
--

0925
0935
0945
0951
0957
1001
1009
1017
1025

481 2

0955
--

0958
1007
1016
1022

--
1027
1035
1042
1050

481 1

0957
--

1000
1010
1020
1026
1032
1036
1044
1052
1100

481 1

1032
--

1035
1045
1055
1101
1107
1111
1119
1127
1135

481 2

1055
--

1058
1107
1116
1122

--
1127
1135
1142
1150

481 1

1107
--

1110
1120
1130
1136
1142
1146
1154
1202
1210

481 1

1142
--

1145
1155
1205
1211
1217
1221
1229
1237
1245

481 2

1155
--

1158
1207
1216
1222

--
1227
1235
1242
1250

481 1

1217
--

1220
1230
1240
1246
1252
1256
1304
1312
1320

481 1

1252
--

1255
1305
1315
1321
1327
1331
1339
1347
1355

481 2

1255
--

1258
1307
1316
1322

--
1327
1335
1342
1350

481 1

1327
--

1330
1340
1350
1356
1402
1406
1414
1422
1430

481 2

1355
--

1358
1407
1416
1422

--
1427
1435
1442
1450

481 1

1402
--

1405
1415
1425
1431
1437
1441
1449
1457
1505

481 1

1437
--

1440
1450
1500
1506
1512
1516
1524
1532
1540

481 2

1455
--

1458
1507
1516
1522

--
1527
1535
1542
1550

481 1

1512
--

1515
1525
1535
1541
1547
1551
1559
1607
1615

481 1

1547
--

1550
1600
1610
1616
1622
1626
1634
1642
1650

481 2

1555
--

1558
1607
1616
1622

--
1627
1635
1642
1650

481 1

1622
--

1625
1635
1645
1651
1657
1701
1709
1717
1725

481 2

1655
--

1658
1707
1716
1722

--
1727
1735
1742
1750

 
Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre
Riverview Park Cascades
Riverview Park The Gravesend Boat
Denton St John's School
Gravesend Railway Station
Perry Street All Saints Church
Northfleet Westcott Avenue
Northfleet The Painters Ash
Ebbsfleet International Railway Station
Swanscombe Church
Bluewater Bus Station

481 1

1657
--

1700
1710
1720
1726
1732
1736
1744
1752
1800

481 1

1732
--

1735
1745
1755
1801
1807
1811
1819
1827
1835

481 2

1755
--

1758
1807
1814

--
--
--
--
--
--

481 1 481 1 481 1

1807

Then
at

these
mins

07

past
each
hour
until

2107
-- -- --

1810 10 2110
1818 18 2118
1826 26 2126
1831 31 2131

-- -- --
1836 36 2136
1843 43 2143
1848 48 2148
1854 54 2154

481 3

2207
--

2210
2218
2224

--
--
--
--
--
--

1 Doesn't run on Mondays and Tuesdays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 3 Runs Wednesdays and Thursdays only

 
Bluewater Bus Station
Swanscombe Church
Ebbsfleet International Railway Station
Northfleet The Painters Ash
Northfleet Westcott Avenue
Perry Street All Saints Church
Gravesend Adult Education Centre
Gravesend Garrick Street
Milton Church Walk
Riverview Park Leander Drive
Riverview Park Cascades
Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre

481 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0640
0646
0658
0700

--

481 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0715
0721
0733
0735

--

481 1

0705
0712
0718
0725
0730
0737
0742
0746
0752
0804
0805
0806

481 1

0740
0747
0753
0800
0805
0812
0817
0821
0827
0839
0840
0841

481 1

0815
0822
0828
0835
0840
0847
0852
0856
0902
0914
0915
0916

481 1

0850
0857
0903
0910
0915
0922
0927
0931
0937
0949
0950
0951

481 1

0925
0932
0938
0945
0950
0957
1002
1006
1012
1024
1025
1026

481 2

0955
1003
1009
1016

--
1021
1027
1031
1037
1047
1048
1049

481 1

1000
1007
1013
1020
1025
1032
1037
1041
1047
1059
1100
1101

481 1

1035
1042
1048
1055
1100
1107
1112
1116
1122
1134
1135
1136

481 2

1055
1103
1109
1116

--
1121
1127
1131
1137
1147
1148
1149

481 1

1110
1117
1123
1130
1135
1142
1147
1151
1157
1209
1210
1211

481 1

1145
1152
1158
1205
1210
1217
1222
1226
1232
1244
1245
1246

481 2

1155
1203
1209
1216

--
1221
1227
1231
1237
1247
1248
1249

481 1

1220
1227
1233
1240
1245
1252
1257
1301
1307
1319
1320
1321

481 1

1255
1302
1308
1315
1320
1327
1332
1336
1342
1354
1355
1356

481 2

1255
1303
1309
1316

--
1321
1327
1331
1337
1347
1348
1349

481 1

1330
1337
1343
1350
1355
1402
1407
1411
1417
1429
1430
1431

481 2

1355
1403
1409
1416

--
1421
1427
1431
1437
1447
1448
1449

481 1

1405
1412
1418
1425
1430
1437
1442
1446
1452
1504
1505
1506

481 1

1440
1447
1453
1500
1505
1512
1517
1521
1527
1539
1540
1541

481 2

1455
1503
1509
1516

--
1521
1527
1531
1537
1547
1548
1549

481 1

1515
1522
1528
1535
1540
1547
1552
1556
1602
1614
1615
1616

481 1

1550
1557
1603
1610
1615
1622
1627
1631
1637
1649
1650
1651

481 2

1555
1603
1609
1616

--
1621
1627
1631
1637
1647
1648
1649

481 1

1625
1632
1638
1645
1650
1657
1702
1706
1712
1724
1725
1726

 
Bluewater Bus Station
Swanscombe Church
Ebbsfleet International Railway Station
Northfleet The Painters Ash
Northfleet Westcott Avenue
Perry Street All Saints Church
Gravesend Adult Education Centre
Gravesend Garrick Street
Milton Church Walk
Riverview Park Leander Drive
Riverview Park Cascades
Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre

481 2

1655
1703
1709
1716

--
1721
1727
1731
1737
1747
1748
1749

481 1

1700
1707
1713
1720
1725
1732
1737
1741
1747
1759
1800
1801

481 1

1735
1742
1748
1755
1800
1807
1812
1816
1822
1834
1835
1836

481 2

1755
1803
1809
1816

--
1821
1827
1828

--
--
--
--

481 1

1810
1817
1823
1829

--
1835
1840
1842
1847
1856
1857
1858

481 1

1900
1907
1913
1919

--
1925
1930
1932
1937
1946
1947
1948

481 1

2000
2007
2013
2019

--
2025
2030
2032
2037
2046
2047
2048

481 1

2100
2107
2113
2119

--
2125
2130
2132
2137
2146
2147
2148

481 3

2200
2207
2213
2219

--
2225
2230
2232
2237
2246
2247
2248

 
Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre
Riverview Park The Gravesend Boat
Denton St John's School
Gravesend Railway Station
Perry Street All Saints Church
Northfleet The Painters Ash
Ebbsfleet International Railway Station
Swanscombe Church
Bluewater Bus Station

481
0855
0858
0907
0916
0922
0927
0935
0942
0950

481 481 481
0955

Then
at

these
mins

55

past
each
hour
until

1655
0958 58 1658
1007 07 1707
1016 16 1716
1022 22 1722
1027 27 1727
1035 35 1735
1042 42 1742
1050 50 1750

481
1755
1758
1807
1814

--
--
--
--
--

481 Riverview Park to Bluewater Shopping Centre

via Gravesend - Valid from Sunday, December 26, 2021 to Saturday, January 1, 2022

Monday to Friday - Bluewater Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre

Saturday - Bluewater Bus Station



 
Bluewater Bus Station
Swanscombe Church
Ebbsfleet International Railway Station
Northfleet The Painters Ash
Perry Street All Saints Church
Gravesend Adult Education Centre
Gravesend Garrick Street
Milton Church Walk
Riverview Park Leander Drive
Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre

481
0955
1003
1009
1016
1021
1027
1031
1037
1047
1049

481 481 481
1055

Then
at

these
mins

55

past
each
hour
until

1655
1103 03 1703
1109 09 1709
1116 16 1716
1121 21 1721
1127 27 1727
1131 31 1731
1137 37 1737
1147 47 1747
1149 49 1749

481
1755
1803
1809
1816
1821
1827
1828

--
--
--

Saturday - Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre


	Monday to Friday - Bluewater Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre
	Saturday - Bluewater Bus Station
	Saturday - Riverview Park Cascades Leisure Centre

